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March 8, 2000 REMEDIAL ACTIVITY REPORT
1532 Peralta Street, Oakland Job 7856

1. INTRODUCTION

Golden Gate Tank Removal (GGTR) was authorized to carry out a program of remedial
activities at the site. Five underground fuel storage tanks were removed by Golden Gate
Tank Removal in December 1999, As a result of the analytical results and observation of
the excavation, Mr. Hernan Gomez of the Oakland Fire Department required certain
remedial activities to be carried out before the site could be considered for case closure.

GGTR had discussions with Mr. Gomez regarding the activities required for case closure.
After the discussions with Mr. Gomez, GGTR published a Work Plan on January 3, 2000.
The Work Plan recommended the following:

1.  The excavation has been temporarily backfilled with the overburden soil. This
material will be removed and disposed of as Class II contaminated soil.

2. Deepen the existing excavation to a depth which will remove contaminated soil
and about two feet of soil in the capillary fringe zone. It is anticipated that the
cxcavation depth will be about 10 feet. The purpose of the excavation will be to
remove contaminated soil which could be a secondary source of contamination
and to allow groundwater to accumulate to a depth of about two feet.

3. Enlarge the cxcavation including any obviously contaminated soil. The proposed
limits of the excavation are shown on the attached Figure 3.

4. Sample the bottom (if there is no water) and sidewall of the over—excavation.

3. Purge the groundwater from the excavation during and/or after the excavation.

6. Sample the recharged groundwater.

7. Profile the over—excavated stockpiled soil and dispose as required.

8. Discuss the soil and analytical result with LOP.

9. Carry out any feasible additional work and sampling while the excavation is open.

10.  On approval of the Fire Services Agency, backfill the excavation with import.
11.  Restore the site surface to its original condition.

12.  Prepare a Report of Over—Excavation and Sampling. Copies of required permits,
original signed laboratory certificates, and waste manifests will be included.

The Work Plan was approved by Mr. Gomez in his fetter of January 25, 2000. Copies of
the Work Plan and the approval letter are attached.

- ___ . . _— _
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March 8, 2000 REMEDIAL ACTIVITY REPORT
1532 Peraita Streei, Oakland Job 7856

2. SITE LOCATION

The subject residential property is located along the South side of Peralta Strcet west of
16" Street in Oakland, California. Figure 1 attached shows the general site vicinity. The
location of the tank and excavation as well as nearby streets are shown on the attached
Figure 2.

3. WORK ACCOMPLISHED

All site work was performed in accordance with state and local regulations as well as the
guidelines sct out in the Work Plan.

-Jafhaaiy 252000, the asphalt was removed and disposed of at a local recycler. GGTR
then began excavating within the limits of the tank removal excavation to the depths
possible with a standard backhoc. The backhoe removed the clean import soil that was
placed in the top portion of the excavations (used to displace the tank volumes) and
stockpiled this soil separately, This represented approximately the top three feet of the
excavations. The remaining impacted soil was excavated down about nine feet and
stockpiled separately from the import material. The soil was of clay/sand muxture and
discolored to a gray/green. All of the soil was stockpiled on the private property pavement
in order to keep the Peralta Street open to traffic. This soil was then profiled, transported
and disposed of on February 8 and 10, 2000, at Forward, Inc. in Manteca, Californie® This

@ soil represented 124.77 tons of the impacted soil removed and disposed of. Copies of the

non-hazardous waste soil certificates are attached.

Following the excavation activities, groundwater and rain-water entered the excavation.
11,400 gallons of water was purged, transported and disposed of by Americlean, Inc. on
February 10 and 11, 2000. Copies of the Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifests are
attached.

Following the removal of the impacted water, the excavations were extended.

approximately two feet on all sides of the excavations in order to remove as much of the

impacted soil as possible. The excavations were also deepened to 11 feet below grade
@ surface, This placed the bottom of the excavation well into the capillary zone. Again, all of
the soil was stockpiled on the private property pavement in order to keep the Peralta Street
open to traffic. The soil was of clay/sand mixture and discolored to a gray/green. This soil
was then profiled, transported and disposed of on February 15, 2000, at Forward, Inc. in
Mantcca, California. This soil represented 69.87 tons of the impacted soil removed and
disposed of. Copies of the non-hazardous waste soil certificates are attached.

*

| Following the excavation activities, groundwater and rainwater again entered the

| ccavaiion. ##00 gallons of water was purged, transported and disposed of by

| rodtidean: e, on-Fobruney 16,2808 ollowing the removal of this impacted water, the
gjroundwater recharged and stabilized to approximately 8 fect below grade surface. Copics

- of the Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifests are attached.

Golden Gate Tank Removal / San Francisco, California Page 2




March 8, 2000 REMEDIAL ACTIVITY REPORT
1532 Peralta Street, Qakland Job 7856

On February 17, 2000, under the direction of Mr. Hernan Gomez of the Oakland Fire

Department, 12 soil samples were extracted. Ten soil samples were extracted from the

sidewalls of the excavation just above the water interface level at about 7.5 feet belo k) shdgis
grade surface and one awater sample was taken from each of the two excavations“Two hrfw
additional samples were taken into the capillary zone of the center of the two separate A Lo
excavations. The following table indicates the sample number and approximated location: M #1.

TABLE 1
SAMPLE LOCATION & DEPTH

Sample ID # Matrix Depth Description

T856XW1 Water N/A Water Sample Excavation #1
T7836XW2 Water N/A Water Sample Excavation #2
78561XCl1 Soil 12 feet Excavation #1 Center 1 Capillary Zone
78561XC2 Soil 12 feet Excavation #1 Center 2 Capillary Zone
78561 XWWI Soil ;7.5 feet Excavation #1 area 1 west wall

78561 XNEI1 Soil 7.5 feet Excavation #1 area 1 northeast wall
78561 XEW1 Soil 7.5 feet Excavation #1 area least wall
78561XSW1 Soil 7.5 fect Excavation #} area 1 south wall

78561 X8SW2 Soil 7.5 feet Excavation #1 area 2 south wall
78561XWW2 | Soil 7.5 feet Excavation #1 area 2 west wall
78562XC Soil 12 feet Excavation #2 Center Capillary Zone
78562XSW Soil 7.5 feet Excavation #2 south wall

78562XWW Soil 7.5 feet Excavation #2 west wall

78562XNE Soil 7.5 feet Excavation #2 northeast wall

Golden Gate Tank Removal / San Francisco, California . Page 3
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March 8, 2000 REMEDIAL ACTIVITY REPORT

1332 Peralta Street, Qakland Job 7856
m

4. SAMPLE RESULTS

The soil and water samples were analyzed for Total Petroleun Hydrocarbons as Gasoline
(TPH-G), Diesel (TPH-D), Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene and Xylene (BTEX) and
Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether (MTBE). The following Table 2 and Table 3 summarizes the
analytical results for the samples. “ND” indicates Non-Detectable results.

TABLE 2
SOIL SAMPLE RESULTS

(all results are in parts pér millidn - ppm)

SAMPLE LD. | TPH-G | TPH-D | Benzene | Ethylbenzene | Toluenc | Xylencs | MTBE
78561XC1 720 950 25 94 3 28 ND
78561XC2 31 94 0.20 0.10 0.56 0.42 ND
TR561XWWI 690 320 13 9.2 41 14 ND
78561XNEI 1400 | 3108 15 37 o 150¢ ND -
78561 XEWI1 ? ND ND ND 0.010 0.015 ND
T78561X5W1 0.7 ND ND ND ND ND ND
78561XSW2 | 2200 | 1500 4.7 19 5 19 | ND
78561 XWW2 590 350 0.41 1.2 23 5 ND
78562XC 3 ND ND ND 0.010 0.034 ND
78562X5W 330 420 1.5 2.8 83 11 ND
78562XWW 1260 380 0.95 0.8 8.8 14 ND
78562XNE ND ND ND ND ND ND ND

TABLE 3
WATER SAMPLE RESULTS

(all results are in parts per- BHIGH <pgth

SAMPLE LD | TPII-G | TPH-D | Benzene | Ethvlbenzene | Toluenc | Xylenes | MTBE

T856XW1 1900 0.57 81 5 23 94 22

7836 XW2 2900 2.5 13 7 13 32 1

. __________]
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March 8 2000 REMEDIAL ACTIVITY REPORT
1532 Peralta Street, Oakland Job 7836

5. SITE RESTORATION

By March 6, 2000 the excavation was backfilled with clean imported soil and compacted.
The concrete sidewalk and pavement were replaced in accordance with the Oakland
Department of Public Works requirements.

®

6. CONCLUSION

The work recommended in the Work Plan has been carried out. Over 194 tons of

: contaminated soil was excavated and disposed of. A water sample was taken under the

® observation of the Qakland regulator and analyzed for the required constituents. The
anlaytical results showed minimal positive amounts of petroleum constituents remaining in
the excavation and in the groundwater. Five petroleum tanks were removed from the site.
Following the tank removal activities, over 20,000 gallons of petroleum impacted
groundwater and an additional 194 tons of petroleum impacted soil, which could be

PY considered a source, was removed and properly disposed of. Any additional remedial
action, if any, will be considered and directed by the local regulatory agency.

Golden Gate Tank Removal / San Francisco, California Page §
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CITY oF OAKLAND

FIRE SERVICES AGENCY + 1605 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY + QAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of Emergency Services (510) 238-3938
FAX (510} 238-7761
TDD (510) 839-6451

January 25, 2000

Mr, Tracy Wallace

Golden Gate Tank Removal
255 Shipley Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

RE: Work Plan for Additional Work
1532 Peralta Street
Oakland, CA 94612

Mr. Wallace:

This letter is to inform you that our office has received and reviewed the January 3, 2000 work plan for
additional work and further investigation as required by this office at the above referenced site in regards to
the removal of five Underground Storage Tanks (USTs). Based on the available information and with the
provision that the information provided to this office was accurate and representative of site conditions, work
as proposed can be initiated. -

Please be advised that this letter does not relieve your client of any liability under the California Health and
Safety Code or Water Code for past, present, or future operations at this site. Nor does it relieve your client of
the responsibility to clean up existing, additional or previously unidentified conditions at the site, which can
cause or threaten to cause pollution or nuisance or otherwise pose a threat to water quality or public health.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 238-7253.
Sincerely,

i €55

Hernan E."Gomez _
Hazardous Materials Inspector

ce: Tracy Wallace, Golden Gate Tank Removal
Leroy _G_rifﬁn, Hazardous Materials Supervisor
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January 3, 2000
Project 7856

Mr. Hernan Gomez

City of Oakland Fire Services Agency
250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Ste. 3341
San Francisco, CA 94612

SUBJECT: 1532 Peralta Street '
Oakland, California .
WORK PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL WORK

Dear Mr. Gomez,

As discussed with Mr. Leroy Griffith, Golden Gate Tank Removal (GGTR) is presenting the
following as a work plan to conduct further work required in conjunction with the leaking
underground fuel tanks removed at the’ subject property by us on December 8, 1999. Physical
evidence and laboratory analyses indicated ‘that there was soil and groundwater contamination
remaining after the tanks were removed. The overburden stockpiles had detectable gasoline and
diesel constituents. A summary of analyncal results and sample locations taken to date are
attached.  We propose to remove and dispose of soil and groundwater which may be
contaminated. ‘

We intend to carry out the following:

1. The excavation has been temporarily backfilled with the overburden soil. This
material will be removed and disposed of as Class II contaminated soil.

255 Shipley Strect » San Francisco, CA 94107 « Tel 415.512.1555 » Fax 415.512.0964




1332 Peralta Avenue, Oakland roject 7R850
® January 3, 2000 _ L Work Plan

2 Deepen the existing excavation 1o a depth which will remove contaminated soil and

abowt two leet of soil in the capillary finge zone. It 15 anticipated that the

excavation depth will be about 10 feet. The purpose of the excavation will be to

remmove contaminated soil whicli could be a secondary source ol contamination and
® to allow groundwater to accumulate to a depth of about twu feet,

3. Lnlarge the excavation include any obviously contaminated soil. The proposed limits
el the excavation are shown on the attached Figure 3.
-+, Sample the bottom (i there 13 no water) and sidewall of the ever-excavation,
5 Purge the groundwater from the excavation during and/ar afier the excavation.
® O Sample the recharged groundwater.
7 Prolile the over-excavated stockpiled soil and dispose as required.
8. Discuss the soif and analytical result with LOP,
9. Carry vut any feasible additional work and sampling while the excavalion is open,

10 Onapproval of the Yire Scrvices Agency, backlill the excavation with import
Restore the site surface to 1ts original condition.

2o Prepare a Report ol Over-LExcavation and Sampling. Copies of required pents,
original signed laboratory certificales, and waste mantlests will be included.

Our client, the properly vwner is
@ Oshuia Orobo
Post Oltice Box 420095
San Francisco, Cabilornia 94142

® We anticipate performing the additional work during January 2000, alter receipt of written
approval rom you and aceeplance of the contract Tor the work by our client. 11 there are any
additional materials or data needed or i there are any questions, please contact us so that we may
respond ina timely manner. Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

cember 31, 2001)

Ciadifep Gare Tank Removal 7 San Franciseo, €1 Fage 2




[532 Peralta Avenue. Oakland Project 7856
Janwary 3, 2000 o Work Plan

ATTACHMENTS
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MANIFEST COPIES
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SOIL/GROUND WATER SAMPLING DATA FORM
TANK ReMoVAL.

1332 Peralta Strest Job = 7636

L'ndereround Storage Tank Site Address:

Business Site Name:

commercial property at 1332 Peralta Street

Description Sample Depth Dute Sail Type fahsratury Results, expeess in mw’ke unless othersise specificd
Sample 1D {Indicate depth i Mudie Mty Saanple (specify it
{Specify location: ic. k. sam ple from (suil:waley) was collectd s, clay, TPl TPl B T [ N Lead OO L | iher
pipc. slockpiley and nwmbker vrade) lill. e1c.) mtie
0=
Tunk 3 north sidew all 7 ieet st 120819949 | clavey sand | 20000 [ doo |4l f2 2l 86 NI NI
7836-5P1
stockpile - s 12080999 | clavey sand | 2800 | TR0 P15 1.5 19 33 5] NI
TR36-5312
stockpile -- sol 12/08:1999 | cluvev sand | 17000 1800 ] 65 40 43 130 IR NI
7836-5P4
stockpile - soil 12400871999 | clavevsand | 4700 | 3700 | 0.25 1.9 2.3 30 13 ND
TRAG-5P5
stockpile - o1l 12081999 ] elavey sand LD 320 [ 0082 005 | 084 ) 074 | ND ND
TR36-5PLA
stockpile -- soil 081999 | clavevsand | 130 | 370 | 012 f 093 [.2 32 NID ND
TRIG-T2-C
Tank 2 center excavation 93 feet ol L20R1994 [ clavey sand 13 23 075 | ND 00353 005 | N ND
TR6-T-C
Tank 1 center exeavation 12.5 let soil L2O8A999 [ cluvey sand 38 93 071 22 (D 18 20 NLY
TRIG-TI-8W
Tunk | south sidewall 9.0 et soil [208/1999 | clavey sund | 340 | Land | 072 l.3 7.1 35 NI ND
TRACTAC '
Tank 3 center excavation 2.3 leel soll [250R'1999 | cluvev somd | 380 230 33 4.1 a8 14 nNJD N2
TRIG-T4-N
Tank 4 north exeavation Yl el sl 281999 | clavevsond | 290 ) 2700 ] 12 (.75 ] U608 2.6 ND ND
TRAARTN
Tank 4 =oath excavation Uil feel soll P28 1009 | elavey sund 13 L an2a poosi ] o4 0T 1 N NI
THAO-{3-N
Tank 5 porth excination R el sl 120871999 | clavey sund | 1400 | X100 1! 3 2.4 IR N ND
TSRS '
Tank 5 south excavation 8.0 feet ol 2080999 1 clavey sand | 940 570 ) 08 24 .8 I3 NI N

TPIa = Tatal Petroleunr Ixdrocarbons axs Gasoline

BTEX = Benzence. Teluene, Exhy Ibenzene, Nyiene

L IIC = Chiorinared hydrocarbon coanpaunids

TPId = Tutal Pecroleum Hydeocarbon as Piesel

TOG = Toral O and Grease

Other = Semivoiarile organic compounds. heavy metals. ete,

List additional analytical resalty and £ or additions? simples on @t sepseate sheet
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@
North State Environmental Laboratory A mLav s
° 90 South Spruce Avenue, Suite V + South San Fraugisco, CA 94080 « (650) 266-4563 « PAX (650) 266-45%
CERTIFICATE OF ANALTYSTIS
Lab Number: 00-0227
@ Client: Colden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 Peralta/78%6
Date Reported: 02/25/2000
] Diesel Range Hydrocarbons by Method 8015M
Gasoline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods 8015M and 8020
@
Analvte Method Result Unit Date Sampled Date Analyzed
Sample: 00-0227-01 Client ID: 7856XWl 02/17/2000 WATER
® GCasoline BO15M 19800 ug/L 0271872000
Benzene 8020 81 ug/L
Ethylbenzene ggzg 5 ug/L
MTBE 2020 %22 ug/L
Toluene 8020 23 ug/L
® Xvlenes 8020 94 ug/L
Diesel 8015M 0.57 g /L 02/22/2000
Sample: 00-0227-02 Client ID: 7856XW2 02/17/2000 WATER
Gasoline 8G15M 2900 ug/L 02/18/2000
@ Benzene 8020 13 ug/L
Ethylbenzene gg20 7 ug/L
MTBE 8020 1 ug/L
Toluene 8020 13 ug/L
Xylenes 8020 R2 ug/L
Diesel 8015M 2.5 mg/ L 02/22720G0
Sample: 00-0227-03 Client ID: 7856XC1l 02/17/2000 SQIL
Gasoline B015M 720 mg / Kg D2/18/2000
Benzene 8020 2.5 mg/Kg
® Ethylbenzene gQ2¢ 9.4 mg/Kg
MTBE 8020 ND<0.13 mg/Kg
Toluens 8020 3.0 mg/Eg
*Confirmed by GC/MS method 8260, **Does not match diescl. Page 1
L]




Feb 25 00 i0:20a P-5

»
North State Environmental Laboratory A ELAP# 1751
> 90 Suuth Spruce Avenue, Suite V + South San Francisco, CA 94080 < (650) 266-4563 - 1 AX (650) 266-4560
CERTITFICATE OF ANALTYZS STIS
> Lab Number: 00-0227
Client: Golden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 Peralta/7856
Date Reporled: (02/25/2000
P Diesel Range Hydrocarbons by Method 8015M
Gasoline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods B8015M and B(20
»
Analyte Method Result Unit Date Sampled Date Analvzed
Sample: 00-0227-03 Client ID: 7856XC1 02/17/2000 S01L
® xylenes 8020 28 mg/Kg
Diesel 8015M 950 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
Sample: 00-0227-04 Client ID: 7856XC2 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline 8015M 31 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
® Benzene 8020 0.20 mg/Kg
Ethylibenzene gp2( 0.10 mg/Kg
MTBE 8020 ND
Toluene B0O20 0.56 mg/Kg
Xylenes 8020 0.42 g /Kg
B Diesel 8015M **%94 mg/Kg 02/18/2G00
Sample: 00-0227-0% Client ID: 78561XWW1 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline BD15M 690 mg/¥g 02/18/2000
Benzenc BO20 1.3 mg /Kg
® Ethylbenzene gg2p 9.2 mg/Kg
MIBE 8020 NPD<0.13 mg/Kg
Toluene 8020 4.1 mg/Kg
Xylenes 8020 14 mg/Kg
Diesel 8015M **320 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
»

*Confirmed by GC/MS method 8260.**Does not match diesel. Page 2
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North State Environmental Laboratory ”  CA ELPA 1TSS
90 Souch Spruce Avenuc, Suite V + South San Francisco, CA 94080 + (650) 266.4563 + FAX (650) 266-4560
CERTIFICATTE OF ANALYSTIS
Lab Number: 00-0227
» Client: Golden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 peralta/7856
Date Reported: 02/25/2000
] Diesel Range Hydrocarbons by Methed 8015M
Gasoline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods 8015M and 8020
»
Analvte Method Result Unit Date Sampled Date Analvzed
sample: 00-0227-06 Client ID: 78561XNEL 02/17/2000 SOIL
@ GCasoline 8015M 1400 ng/Kg 02/18/2000
Benzene 8020 15 mg/Kg
Ethylbenzene gpag 37 mg/Kg
MTBE 8020 *ND<0.13 mg/Kg
Toluene 3020 94 mg/Kg
P Xylenes 8020 150 mg/Kg
Diesel 9015M **3100 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
Sample: 00-0227-07 Client ID: 78561XEW1 02/17/2000 SOTL
Gasoline 8015M 2.0 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
Banzene 8020 ND
Ethylbenzene goup ND
MTBE 8020 ND
Toluene 8020 0.010 mg/Kg
Xylenes 8020 0.015 mg/Kg
Diesel 8015M ND 02/18/2000
Sample: 00-0227-08 Client ID: 78561XSwl 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline BO15M c.7 mg/Kg 02/18/2Q00
Benzene 8020 ND
Ethylbenzene gg2g ND
MTBE 8020 ND
Toluene 8020 ND

*Confirmed by GC/MS method 8260, **Does not match diegel. bage 3
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>
North State Environmental Laboratory cA BLAPY sy
° 90 South Spruce Avenue, Svite V « South San Francisco, CA 94080 - (650) 266-4563 +« FAX (650) 266-4560
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTS
Lab Number: 00-0227
® Client: Golden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 Peralta/7856
Date Reported: 02/25/2000
® ‘ Diesel Range Hydrocarbons by Method 8015M
Gasoline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods 8015M and 8CZ0
®
Analyte Method Regult Unit Date Sampled Date_Analyzed
Sample: 00-0227-08 Client ID: 78561XSWl 02/17/2000 SOIL
® Xylenes 8020 ND
Diesel 8015M ND 02/18/2000
Sample: 00-0227-09 Client ID: 78561XSW2 02/17/20600 80T
Gasoline BO15M 2200 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
o Benzene 8020 4.7 mg/Kg
Ethylbenzene ggag 19 mg/Kg
MTBE 8020 ND<0.13 mg/Kg
Toluene 8020 5.0 mg/Kg
Xylenes 8020 is mg/Kg
® Diesel 8015M **1500 mg/Kg 271872000
Sample: 00-0227-10 Client ID: 78561XWW> 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline 8015M 590 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
Benzene 8020 0.41 mg/Kg
Ethylbenzene gp20 1.2 mg/Kg
MTBE 8020 ND<0.13 mg/Kg
Toluene 8020 2.3 mg/Kg
Xylenes 8020 5.0 mg /Kg
Diesel 8015M **350 g /Kg 02/18/2000

*Confirmed by GC/MS method 8260.**Dces nct match diesel. Fage 4
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North State Environmental Laboratory

CA ELAP #1753

90 Soulh Spruce Avenue, Suite V « South San Francisco, CA 94080 » (650) 266-4563 » EAX (650) 266-4560

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Lab Number: 00~-0227
Client: Golden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 Peralta/7856

Date Reported: 02/25/2000

Diesel Range Hydrocarbons by Method B801LM
Gasoline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods 8C15M and 8020

Analvte Method Result Unit

Date Sampled Date Analyzed
Sample: 00-0227-11 Client ID: 78562XC 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline 8015M 3.0 mg /Kg 02/18/2000
Benzene 2020 ND
Ethylbenzene gpz0 ND
MTBE 8020 ND
Toluene 8020 0.010 mg/Xg
Xylenes 8020 0.034 mg/Kg
Diesel 8§015M ND 02/18/2000
Sample: 00-0227-12 Client ID: 78562XSW 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline 8015M 550 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
Benzene 8020 1.5 mg/ Kg
Ethylbenzene goz0 2.8 mg /Kg
MTBE 8020 ND<(.13 mg/Kg
Toluene 8020 8.3 mg/Kg
Xylenes a020 11 mg /Kg
Diesel 8015M 420 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
Sample: 00-0227-13 Client ID: 78562XWW 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline 8015M 1200 mg/ Kg 02/18/2000
Benzene 8020 0.95 mg /Ky
Ethylbenzene 3020 6.8 mg/Kg
MTBE 8020 ND<{.13. mg/Kg
Toluene 8020 8.8 mg/Xg

Fage 5

*Confirmed by GC/MS method 82860.**Does not match diesel.




Feb 25 00 10:21a p.10

North State Environmental Laboratory CA ELAPH 1753
Wﬁuutll Spruce Avevue, Suite 'V » Sputh San Francisco, CA 94080 . '(—650) 266-4563 'VFAX (650;3‘6-6—456“6

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTS

Labk Number: QC-0227
Client: Golden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 Peralta/785¢

Date Reported: 02/25/2000

Diesel Range Hydrocarbons by Method 8015M
Gasoline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods 8015M and 8020

Analvte Method Result Unit Date Sampled Date Analvzed
Sample: 00-0227-13 Client ID: 78562XWW 02/17/2000 SOIL
Xylenes 82020 14 g /Kg

Diesel 8015M *x 380 mg/Kg 02/18/2000
Sample: 00-0227-14 Client ID: 78562XNE 02/17/2000 SOIL
Gasoline 8015M ND 02/18/2000
Benzene 8020 ND

Ethylbenzene §320 ND

MTEE 8020 ND

Toluene 2020 ND

Xylenes BO20 ND

Diesel 8015M ND 02/18/2000

*Confirmed by GC/MS method 8260.*%*Does not match diesel. Page




Feb 25 00 1U:21a p.11

@
‘ North State Environmental Laboratory CA ELAPH 175
Py 90 South Spruce Avenue, Suite V » South San Francisco, CA 94080 » (650) 266-4563 « FAX (650) 266-4560
} CERTIFICATE OF ANALYS SIS
‘ Quality Contrel/Quality Assurance
1. Lab Numbher : 00-0227
| Client: Golden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 Peralta/7856
Date Reported: 02/25/2000
@ Diesel Range Hydrocarbons by Method 8015M
Gascline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods §015M and 8020
L
Reporting Avg MS/MSD
Analyte Method Limit Unit Blank Recovery RPD
® Gasoline 8015M 0.5 mg/Kg ND 84 6
Benzene 8020 . 005 mng/Kg ND 85 4
Ethylbenzene 8020 . 005 mg/Kg ND 106 4
Toluene BO20 005 mg /Ky ND 100 14
@ ZXvlenes 85020 .010 mg/Kg ND 106 7
MTBE 8020 . 005 mg/Kg ND 7T 6
Gasoline B015M 50 ug/L ND 113 4
} Benzene 8020 0.5 ug/L ND 94 é
| Ethylbenzene B020 0.5 ug/L ND 114 4
® Toluene 8020 0.5 ug/L ND 110 4
Xylenes 8020 1.0 ug/L ND 120 2
MTBE 8020 0.5 ug/L ND 81 2
Diesel 8015M 1.0 mg/Kg ND 60 0
@ Diesel 8015M 0.05 mg/L ND 80 7
ELAP Certificate NQ:1753
. Reviewed ¢ )d Approved
A/ £
1 K i’ A
4 (S i , Page 7 of 7
W’ Af(urpg&',.:amrz(tory Director
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@ North State Environmental Analytical Laboratory Chain of Custody / Request for Analysis 7
80 South Spruce Avenue, Suite W, South San Francisco, CA 84080 Lab Job No.- Page  of
Phone: (650) 266-4563 Fax: (850) 266-4560
Cllent ol GoprE TRNIA oot o, QARVER o V(6 A[p- [KGS | Temarcind Trme e
Mailing Address: Billing to: Fax: k{[s_glzhg%d E
A998 Sthipeed ST FO# / Billing Reference: Date: 2-{‘)-03 w
SN Petndcigcn G qu (o) 1256 sempler: 7. WALLACE ’
Project/ Site Address: Analysis
'7%6/ (532 PERALTR |, DAL Requested N \\f’ ; gt
Sample D S_?_ymppge ﬁg\‘;a;r;:;; Pres. Dsa?emf;}}‘ll'li‘:r?e [(Q e é_ Cemments / Hazards
18R X b weaee. | oo o219/ 2v00 | X | X1 K X
21 VERL X uiz. wee | 36l o) zee | K| LK 35
3 0Bk AC ] | sew | \Be pzinj2s | X 1Y YL
4 |88k \xeZe L » - 4 §é X
1856 (X WW) | see | ‘ Ll lX
6080 i NEL [Ser |« ; XXX |y
[ 1950 1xEw] [Soe | G " XXX |)
| gsbirswl |SeiL |t f X Ix X
-6 | NP X 3wy | 3ot 5 confzzo | LY X X
—tof IB5E LWz | Sot. a a X ¥ )( S(
S 1986 ARG, Do | b o211f 2:45 | X | X K Y
L T Lt B I g XXX
g | Iesb2 Wy [Sew | ‘ Ll | K| X
Cofnes ez NE [Sap. | 4y, X TR X~
- Relinquished by: LU § Y[ L Date;og,{‘[‘gfwﬁme: 3_*/5&}3@czeived by: 4\%% - Comments
Relinquished by: vV Date: ' Time: ’ Received by -
Relinguishad by: Date: Time: Received by: ~ ;
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naved OMB Mo, 2050-0037 [Expires ¥-30-¥9)
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F|Euse print ar lype. Form designed for use on elile {1 2-pitchj typassriter.

-800-4®-7550

o ma
A, CALL 1

Tt Sl e

ITHIN CALIFQ

F EMERGEI&Y QR SPILL, CAR THE NAT]ONALQESPONSE’CENTE?1-800-424-8802..%’

. .
IN.CASE O

aee instruciions oh back of paye o,

Sacroments, Califarnio

Department ol loxie Subsiances Conlrel

1. .rator’s US EPA 1D Mo. Monifest Document Na 2. Page | Information in the shaded areas
* UNIFORM HAZARDOUS ) = ] T is nat required by Federal low.
WASTE MANIFEST AL O 0 2 244100096 0 o9 2| | o
3. Generalor’s Mome ond Mailing Address Mr. Osbgia Ovolbw A, Slate Manilest Document Numb.
PO Boxn 420005 o
San Francisen, CA L -6698 B..5tate Generator's.ID
4. Generolor's Phone {- } BRI BN Tl D lll | ’ r )
5. Transporter | Company Name &, US EPA ID Mumber C. State Transporter’s |D [Rese
AMERICLEAN RMRNEEEREEREEELR] 4| D- Transparterls Phone.,. <"
7. Tronsperter 2 Company Nome B. U$ EPA ID Number £. State '_l_ronsp_arte_r's_ID:[Rgsgrvg‘p_l_.
I J l l i | | 1 ‘ | l I F. Traasporter’s Phane =" > 0
9. Designaled Facility Mame and Sile Address 10. US EPA (D Number G. Slota, FFEi]iiy'ﬁ 1>
AMERICUEAN, 2570 Abmowd Ditve R y , H. Focility’s Phone - ey '
.‘-;“]\.'t‘\l' _("pl "‘.L:N.". ;\j 1"" E‘.j _lIK,I - |;‘4 | ‘o'; }F ‘f 31 ..l ﬁ '\l tt ll Hl 1 R L ‘ “zs }0 !
s . - 12. Containers 13. Tolol 14, Unit
11. U5 DOT Deseriplion including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Closs, and {0 Nuinber| Ho, Type Guantily Wi/ Vol
o
o Plop RN Hasmdous Waste Liguid O YRS . 4
E Liser L] Waien | \./? ‘ : E | { 10|l|1-ﬂ_0 10 {/’1
N[ ® ,
E
R
R L
T
o
R
15. Special Hundling Instruclions and Additional Infermation
Job St Addidris i
241 Fonapeney Contiscr GGTR (41 5) 512-1355 1532 Peralta Sircet, lobod T80
Approprtits Protective Clotlong and Respinston ’
16, GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declore that the cantents of this consignmeat are fully and Occumlelr dascribed above by proper shipping neme and are classilied, packed,
morked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for Iranspart by highway acearding to applicable internalional and national government regulations. -
It 1 am a large quantity generalor, | certily that | have o program in place to reduce the valume ond lexicity of waste generated 1o the degree | hove delermined to be econamicall
racticable and that | {-uve selecled the practicable method of ireatment, sterage, or disposal currently available 1o ine which minimizes the present and future threat to human healt
p 9 Y [
and the environmeni; OR, if | om o small quantity genarator, ! hove made a good lailh effort to minimize my waste generalion ond select the best woste management method that is
available to me and that ¢ can alford.
v Printed/Typed Nome , Signature - Month Day Year
LN ' C [P l b l ||
; 17. Transporter 1 Ackncwledgement of Receipl of Malerials .
[y 'E_\'in\'édﬂyped Name Sigr_miure' N Monlh Day Year
R ; Ut S £y AT I
[ 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ! i !
TR Printed/Typed MNome . Sig_n‘c;wre L Month Day Yeor
E , -
: I S
; 19. Discrepancy Indication Space
A ¥
C
|
L .
| 20. Facility Qwner or Operatar Certilication of receipl of hazardous malerials covered by this monifest except os noted in Jtem 19,
T | Printed/Typed Nome Signalure Month Doy Yfear
Y
| Ll
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.
]

DTSC 8022A {1/99)
EPA 8700—22

Yellow:  GENERATOR RETAINS




- Form Approved OMB INe. 2050-003% {Expires $-30-9%) See Instructions on back of page 6.

: . Departmend ol loxic Subslances Centrol
Please prini or typs. Form designed for us2 on efite {1 2-pitchi ,* " riter. F

Sacramenlo, Califarnia

Infermation in the shaded areos
is not required by Federal law.

° A UNIFORM HAZARDOUS V. _ieralar's US EPA ID No. Manifast Document Mo,
WASTE MANIFEST AGOQA o0 6) o) 0

3. Generalor's Mame and Mailing Address L e ‘_)Shgia "Jlt'b\‘)

PO Box 420005

Han Fanesoo, CA R epns

-7550

. Generalor's Phane { ) F41 ST 0502 i ! ; I l I
‘x 8. Transparler 1 Company Name &. US EPA ID Number tale Transporter’s D_JRaservéé.L%ﬁZ
o A et o TR IO 14
= AMERICTLEAN Y ' PoAoa A g s 3 D Transporler's Phone ioas
8 - TR O 0 s B T, o i
- 7. Transpuorler 2 Company Nome 8. US EPA ID Mumber E:?-'§1ullu‘]:l'i¢:a(r1‘épo'
< L i L1l
. 9. Besignaled Facility Nome and Site Addrass ' 1C. U5 EPA ID Mymber
<

AMERICLEAR, 2570 Aknend Phive

] K Handling Codes for Wasles Listg
I P PN SR

=2 . . Y . N -~ -
08 Stlver Spanmgs, BV BO424 |N| 7"‘]r II) 1' ﬂ‘ T T
gﬁ 11. 'US DOT Descriplion fincluding Praper Shipping Nome, Hozard Class, and 1D Number} e milj[’;:e ](}3\.,0;[:;'|:| 1\:,.”3::1
nz o,
I .
= s Pl ROBA aeardaus Wasts Lagui! PRSP
4k ol Ol Wt COUTI  olelslol| €7
SIN| = . !
&l E " !
t| R
3|k IR EREE
ST [ P
g 0 1
i | | [
o«
Z
O
- RN
ra
)
a
0
0

c. H i
15. Special Handling Insleuctions and Additional Infarmation !
- Job Sike Adedroas ’
21 Umnergeney Contact; CGRGTR 15) S12-1554 PARE Paralty Sireel, bl 750

Approprinte Potective Clottiag and Respivaton

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL

- ] = -y P

16. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: |hereby declure that the contents of this consignmen are fully ond u:curutelr described above by proper shipping'nume and ore clossified, pucked,
marked, and lobeled, and are in all respects in preper conditien for iranspert by highway occording to applicable international and natienol government regulalions.

if | am @ large quantity generator, § ceriify that 1 have o program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of wasle generaled to the degree | have determined lo be economicall
praclicable and that | Z;nve selected the practicable methed of treaiment, storage, or disposal currently available 1o me which minimizes the present and uture threal to human heall '
and the environment; OR, if | am a small quantity generator, | have made o gaad faith effort 1o minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management methed that is
available to me ond thot | can offord.

+ Frintad/ Typed Name - Signalure Manth Doy Year
- — : - L .
- ' - . e - i |
® AW } lr ! )0 m'll. iy 4 e ,;‘-:L/ lf' [ | Fa i
; V7. \fmnsporler 1" Acknowledgement of Recsipt of Materials .
& | Printed/Typed Mame -7 ey Signoture Monih Doy Yeor
] M i < - n - , I -
; T O | SANSENE
0 18. Tronsporler 2 Acknowledgemeni of Receipt of Malerials _ | !
¥ Printed/Typed Mame Signalure Month Doy Year Lo
£ .
o5 I

19, Discreponcy lndication Spoce

20. Facility Owner or Operater Certification of receipt of hazardous malerials covered by this monilest excepl as noted in lfem 9.
Printed/Typed Nome Signalure Manth Day Year ™

® . Pl
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

DTSC 8G22A (1/99) : ' -
EPA 8700—22 Yellaw GENERATOR RETAINS




rorm Approved OMB MNo. 2udU-003Y (Lxpires ¥-Ju-¥¥) SR AT ITUL IR A M

3, Generator's Name and Mailing Address Ay, Oshiis Vrobo

J i I A= foprad DRI AT DR st i = om 0
Please print of lype. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) tyy. _ . l k Sacramenta, Calilarnia i
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‘San Franciseo, CA N4 -vaws

l
: i
4. Generolor's Phona ( ) e W :
%, Transporter 1 Company Name &. US EPA 1D Number i
" i
— ‘ ;
AMERICLEAN AR I W K P F NN e .
RARAERRERRERLE o !
7. Transperter 2 Compony MNoine . 8. US EPA ID Number Trans |
: gpatet !
.E. Transporter’'s:Phane
S S O O 5 v
9. Designoled Focility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Humber ty’s:4D

AMERICLEAR, 2570 Almond Thive . _ _

Aibves Bpoowgs, 1V Rad2y ]N'l “] l—|) ']" ’E ] P[ ﬁ 3 *’| T‘[ 3
y2. Centainers
Nea. Type

HOYL T T8 &

13. Total

11, U5 DOT Descriplion [ncluding Proper Shipping Mame, Hazard Class, and 1D Mumbar] Quanlily Wi/ Vol

a,

om0 A Hazandous Waste Ligued
Fiseed T 41 Basd Wik :

— OB MZMQD
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% V 15. Speciol Handlin\;:; Instructions and Ad i
e | ) k [ o \
< . I {ob Sie Address

< 24 Hr. Fronergeney Contuot: GGTR (415) 512-] 555 E337 Peralta Stevet, Bod @ "5
= “Appropuate Protective Clothing and Respimior -, .

15. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | herehy declare that the conients of thiconsignment are Fully and accurately described obeve by praper shipping nome and are classified, pocked,
marked, and lobeled, and are in all respects in praper condition fer transport by highway accarding lo applicable international end national governmen regulations.
. P R .

IF1 am o large quantily generator, | certify that 1 have a pragram in place to reduce’the valume and taxicity of wasle generated to the degree | have delermined 1o be aconomicolt :

practicable and that § have selected the rrucri:uhla method of treaimant, storage, or disposal currenlly available to me which minimizes the present ond fulure threal to human healt '

end the enviranmenl; OR, it ! am o small quankily generator, | have mada o good faith efforl to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste menagement method that is
P , . Lo .o

<
d
o
o L
cé . ovailable to me and that | can afford. . .
oy 1
- Printed/Typed Nome ‘ff - .| Signature Month Day Yaar
0 - Y e r ;
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T 117 Tronsporter 1 Acknwledgement of Receipt’of Materials i !
2 & : : .
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o ¥ Printed/Typed Name - Signatore € -~ Month Day Year !
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L |
1 30, Facility Qwner ar Qperatar Certificalion of recaipt of hozardous materi Is eovered by Ihis monilfest except as noted in ltem 19. |
T | Printed/Typed Hame ) Signature Manth Doy Year !
! P T i I I

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. f
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Depariment of Toxic Subsiances Control
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L lator's US EPA ID Na. Manifes! Document No. 2 Page || Infarmation in the shoded
of }]  unromn nazawous |, FEEEO I ISR W e e
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P.O. Box 426693 .
2 San FmIlCiSCU, CA 941426695 8. S1ole Genergtor's 10
'-fh'i 4. Generator's Phene ( I} 14415} 974-4302 "
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| quantity generatar, | have made o-goed faith effor) 1o minimize my waste gencrolion and select e best waste munogement method that is

and the envirgnment; OR, if | am a sma

nment are fully and accurotely described cbove by proper shipping nanie and are classilied, packed,
%y highwaoy according 1o uppr'

icable inlermnotionsl sud nolional government regululions.

availuble to me and thal | can afford, I
+ Ptin}ed/fip .Nulnéﬁ . : /};‘.! [; é Signature / i L /__ N eﬂl";“\:;\mh . Do():' ‘.‘Year_\
h .J f{.u . O ; s { (f . .f o “_-' .';-/. e i l‘,“ ]'.’ \l, |- |

; 17. Tru(%'porler 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Malerials - -
. ﬁ Printed /Fyped Name o . [ Signature f)} -y Maonlh Day Yeor
‘ R ‘ s . o=
.~|§, I ED VA {/,‘ ESE / ..{_,g_,,r‘z.?ﬂ R I 1"1 |f'lr'9 |<‘7 (;
0 18. Transparter fAcléqLMcdqemenl of Receipt of Matarials ) 4 )

¥ Printed/Typed Nﬁfﬁa Lt Signalure Monith Day Year

£ LR . . e - I |

| o L]
. 19. Discrepancy Indication Space e ;

F . ! }WE" Mt ERTR JVTe v,

A ' ) b .

C

]5 Fa -

L.

1+ |_20. Facility Owner or QOperalor Cerlification of receipt of buzardous molerials covered by this manifes) except as noted in llem 1%.

T | Printed/Typed Mame : Signature Monlh Doy Year
Y Rl S

- I

DTSC 80G22A {1/99)
EPA B700—22

PO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Yellow:

GEMERATOR RETAIMS

e i 2 g




pptered Wb Noo SuoU-0udy (Lapites 9-30-7Y) B ) - e nsirvctions ofi back ot nuge 6. Lepariment of 1oxie Substances Control
’ \
h

Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite fi?-pflch,’i‘

§ A Sacramenio, Colifornia !
Pr-uenerator’s US EFA (D No. Manilest Bocomen) Né,‘"-;: T2 Page | Information i the shoded oreas '
. % UNIFORM HAZARDOQUS ' is nol required by Federal luw, :
. ~ o g . - ;
WASTE MANIFEST L. i15.| {”l Ol U‘l .},l 2| ‘-;I' |() |U]',) | [ | ( i & 9 | .’ oll |
3. Genarator's Mome ond tailing Address My Oshinig Obo A Slare Manifast Dacument Number: = i
. o - R :
PO ok 126695 BT |
‘5’1 Soi Prancisee, U 2LIZ.6a9n B." Stale Generator's ID.. g i
- N B ) o : i
ﬂ 4. Generator's Phone | ) 1”‘:] ‘)'ii‘“}:’ l l[ l ll ‘ l J‘
é 5. Tromsporter | Company.Name 6. US EPA 1D Number C. Slate thn_spzkrriner'ﬁ..ll.}' [Reserved.] i
s - ‘ e TR O, !
S AR LI AN NN I Y H O Z & S Ky 4y Ry 3|0 Trensporters Piane T TET 1
g T O T R T T 2 I 00 K02 HE00 ,
- 7. Transporter 2 Company Mume 8. US EPA 1D Number E. SIute\Transpo;‘lel‘_’HD [ResngQdJ i
= P , , |
6 | 11 r LUl F. Transperter's Phons - !
- ?. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. U5 EPA ID Number G. Stole FGC“"Y';‘__JP- e i
e ‘ . o G i
i AN ECEEAM, 2570 Admoqud Duye H. F '||ily'!|- phlmTl | i | l T {
HLRAN, SR A IR ! Wov & o ’ H. Faci EATIRE R T Nt T |
:Q silves Spamgs, PV R0 I'\II V| lf f *1 4 -‘| '<| 4 ’| K{ } {-500 ﬂi L .
: . = . !
.S 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Mome, Hozard Class, and ID Number| 1N2|:;. Conlmn;;r':;_‘l gt;urw‘l)illjl !\::,'/';J,gii !1
J Z a. ‘ |
T |
= G Mo BORA Pheasbous Waste Liguid D e = p, j
E T besd s wsed Waalde f/). )u ; [F_ioMeid k2 il L7 1
N b, - ' / Sigte 5

E
R i
A |
A ;
© i
R ]
|
|
1
|
!
i
|
|

. dody Kike Adidsess
21t Binergeney Contacl: GOTR (415) $12-1555 1537 Pagubi Streat, Job ¥ T8
Appropritte Prodective Clothing aud Respirator _ 1

14 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that tha contanis of this consignmant are fully ond vecuralely described ubove by proper ship{)ing name and ore classified, packed,
marked, and Jplgeled, and are in all respacts in proper condilion for transpart by highwoy accarding to uppEcane international and nalional goveinment regulalions,

i

IFl am o large quomir{' generator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the walume and loxicily of waste generoted 1o the degree | have determined fo be smnomicul!{
praciicable and That 1 hove selecled The frucficuble method ol treaiment, storags, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and luture threat to humen health
| !

and Ihe environment; OR, if | am & small quantity generator, | have made o good failh elfort lo minimize my wuste generation undjeleél the best waste manogement methad that is
availak:le to me and that | can afferd. : .

v or spitt, ¢ THE naTionafkesponsE cEN 1-800-424-8808WiI

v F:r_in!e/[l/Typed Nome =~ i ,) K Signolure"‘m““:} y Manth Day Year
- £ - . h - .
. J . - i A 4{'\, - of r
T A ; p’rll‘ el fﬂ‘ A -Z.r_r‘ /{/ L { I s ‘_l [ f l?" , ( | }
%) "; 17 Transporter | Acknd\’vledgement of Receipt of Materials [ !j»‘ ' e ) :
S‘_, & | prin *yp'ed Name 3 Sidnalyre - - . Month Doy Year i
2| A | Vs L N =
Sl gty Flgeag Y STV & P 7 ALy |
w| 9 [ 18, Trénsporter 2 Acknowledgement olReceint of Materials e /
o] ? Printed/Typed Mame ' K\j}'dﬁiﬁlum / Menth Doy Yoar !
[EA] E Y T K i
2 S O Y I
; 19. Discrepancy indic_cll,t!qn Spuce . . E
R 4 v
Z| A ) o y l
C - [
|
; |
L o : {
t 20._Fucility Owner ar Operator Certificalion of receipt of hazardous malerials covered by this menifest except as noted in Item 19.
T | Prinled/Typed Home Signelure ’ Manth Day Year
Y -

° ‘- S Ll
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE,

PTSC BO22A (1/99)

EPA 8700—22 Yaollow:  GEMNERATOR RETAINS




Q% FORWART

INCORPORATED

“NON-HAZ I0US WASTE MANIFEST

WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FAGILITY

[ | JOB ACCEPTANCENO. | 9x —-D /0D
GENF;“F?ATOH T , T o~ - |REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT :
MR ouden A OEREOBO [JGLOVES []GOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR  [JHARD HAT
MAJ_I.ANG ADDRESS '~ . CTy-vEk [JOTHER
PO e = e (o S :
. CIT_E STATE, ZIP ? o o o " _ SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
A AN Flu Hi(seo £ p I e O
< PHONE . - o K
f’q "O«' ] f; 7’11" - "":f ’E:C} o
CONTACT PERSON e -
N OGS A OO »
SIGNATURE OF ‘AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLE, -: 4 [DATE ;. , -+ o -
T I A ﬁf'j ' “ ?’/ 1 '
> ’k("{LlLM éfxqﬂ;ﬁﬂﬂ__ﬂ A% 20007
JEY WASTE TYPE T 1 - _ EE - | RECEWING FACILITY
. e 'D L
SLUDGE
A [0 TREATMENT SOIL [J NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
. DISPOSAL SOIL ] wooD
D CONSTRUCTION SOIL D ASH 9999 SOUTH AUST[N ROAD
a L] OTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
"GENERATING FAGILITY R (209) 982-4298 PHONE
BT, T ST REET (209) 982-1009 FAX
AL NAD N ;ﬁﬁ’f “IE
. C‘ﬁ/ / O Ve
eMMNAME. .y - cesoTmee ey NOTES: L L e TRUCK NUMBER
LA - NV
Aol L-Teireiner vy
ADD‘JE\.SS ? ) ! f," ;_ o . . j{-,f ;“[ i
o 1oy Moz ' SO s
o -ClTy,_.ST\'lATE, ZIF,, PR o ' T
¥ AN Prune [ Crldale 7024 '
ek Pi‘?C_JT\l‘E A } ) : ]b}— e L‘&:’? END DUMP © - -BOTTOM DUMP TRANSFER
2 I W St AN A O o
S| SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER ~ |DATE = - ROLL-OFF(S) FLAT-BED VAN DRUMS -
ce T »2,/ / O O O O
* s ;ﬁxifrf{? R 7227 1V 5 17 i Sl B | (8 72060
- i - CUBIC YARDS
. FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
Forward shall have no %bligation to accept1the vr\:aste if weather or other
diti i ir th li ffective di f t 1 if th t .
oo I e el e O L andil Forward ohall yao | DISPOSAL METHOD: _ (TO BE COMPLETED BY FORVEFD)
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the o DISPOSEl BIQ | AERATE |STCCKPILE] - OTHER -
waste for any reason, If Forward's refusal’to accept the waste is bhased on o
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site SOIL
o conditions are expected 1o change such that Forward will be able to accept
= the waste. o ) ’ [J SLUDGE
REMARKS - s
I o ] NOMN-FRIABLE
: i - ASBESTOS
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER o R
o R Pl ] woop
@ B={ SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT DA'[%, / '
g 1 (_,,»""’" : . i, , ;/ y \ 1 AsH
F}_'T ' 7 e l_ - \‘T) 5
T e L i . 'Z‘l //(fﬁ ] OTHER
f T I PR | e T U R
/. *SCHEMULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL » ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE

TO SCHEDULE CALL (209) 982-4298

“QUBJECT TO REFUSAIL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

109367

MANIFEST #




FORWARI NON-HAZZ  JOUS WASTE MANIFEST

INCORPORATED WASTE TREAIMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

JOB ACCEPTANCENO. | G5 - O/00
GENERATOR . ~ T |REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
| A, O5HE; f\ O RoRo | [JGLOVES []GOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR [ JHARD HAT
® N AILING ADDRESS s ‘ O yvek [JOTHER
N élfTr;, STATE%/‘?( ) L/ L6615 .. - |SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
S\t tantisco , A FY a2 ~6695
=4 PHONE _
i é/arf'é T~ W30z
7l CONTACT PERSON - :
® 8 MK, OSKET A Ofxogo
= SIGNATUH!EIOF AU"I"i-.jORIZED AGENT 7 TITLE DATE -
> Rl @RV, u‘?f(ﬂp - Q@A’o_}u
E WASTE TYRE® . - - RECEIVING FACILITY
® |=i [0 sLubace
13 ]  TREATMENT SOIL [] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
O DISPOSAL SOIL ] woob
bl ] CONSTRUCTION SOIL ] AsH 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
3 ' L1 OTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
[
@ Bl GENERATING FACILITY ‘ B ' (209) 982-4298 PHONE
B 1530 Vel AITA :’3“{
loos Ferry Strear (209) 982- 1009 FAX
C/imy LIPS . 3 _._)()b ‘. }85(6‘ )
NAME A NOTES: TRUCK NUMBER
> § ‘,M ~4 . ‘{-’;I)f.-;: T LR ING , e T ‘"‘ e e
k& AfE,)JEI)/F}ESS( {‘ Peekin EE “J\‘\{f) \e5 b oS5
B L s e
25 5"%’: G Qﬂﬂ:’ ,CA 67%196 7‘1-1‘}
2 PH _ : END DUMP ~BOTTOM DUMP TRANSFER
o |2 s 74 u'?& o o O O
) SIGNATURE OF ,:AUTH}B ED AGENT ORDRIVER |DATE | ROLL-OFF(S) - FLAT-BED VAN DRUMS
T L] O 0o o |
3 % 4//'\" ﬁ—f’*’fﬁf‘f 82/, c%‘/’ooc-
FORWARD INC, LANDFILL , 7o
Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other ( ]

conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste RVWA
impairs the safe ard effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shail use DISPOSAL METHOD (TO BE GOM PLETED BY FO ARD)

reasonable efforts to prompily notify Disposer of its inahility o accept the . _—1bIsPOsE| BIO | AERATE |sTocKPRE| OTHER

waste for any reason, If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on

weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site SOIL

conditions are expected. fo change such that Forward will be able to accept

the waste. D SLUDGE
REMARKS . -

O NON-FRIABLE
ASBESTOS

FACIITY TICKET NUMBER .

' FACILITYREQU!REMENTS L

1] woob
. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT :
7 - / / ] AsH
*//” 4’/ /{/ﬁ”j«f”//? [] oTHER

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIQR'T
SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. O
TO SCHEDULE CALL (#09) 982-4298

dggﬁ'PM THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRNAL * ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
NG DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

MANIFEST# 193K A




FORWARI®

INCORPORATED

JOB ACCEPTANCE NO.

NON-HAZ/ DOUS WASTE MANIFEST

WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

kN

o100

ERAOR 1 1
W Cf:‘r\fjtoh C)\Bu

GE
MAWLING ADDRESS - o
%O Vaw Y2695

| REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

[JGLoves [JGOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR [JHARD HAT

[JTv-vek [JOTHER

SPECIAL HANDLING PROGEDURES:

CITY, STATE, ZIP - .« o R P
O éo_-./\ Tien ‘TIEN (!?f’*-;’ S (;fc,Ci_j _
< PHONE . - . :
Yy G
CONTACT PERSON .~~~ . :
N Shaem Ot bo
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLE - -|DATE "~
~oA Lo ;{ . -}
m * (ﬁ?f-’;‘."_} 'ﬂ’f{?é/“.’f 14 ’law
o} WASTE TYPE - o "TRECEIVING FACILITY

[0 sLubGE
[ TREATMENT SOIL

[ MOMN-FRIABLE ASBESTOS

FORWARD INC. LANDFILL

TO SCHENMM ™ CALL (209) 9824200

1 {Z] DISPOSAL SOIL ] woop
] CONSTRUCTION SOIL [ AsH 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
® a [ oTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
GENERATING FACILITY (209) 082-4298 PHONE
(209) 982-1009 FAX
® Bl NAME - 2 S T e NOTES: TRUCK NUMBER ~ -
1 Ppft ks e
‘1“ H CJ{ i\ vt .‘-,H_r\,\_ AT
Anuﬂgss : - 0
e (oo o /029 | |
o CI(TY, STATE, ZIP ~ S
i3 A —
] S0 Lofune Cem UGoLL T2y
. == PHONE . E T T END DEJMP " BOTTOM DUMP TRANSFER
C RO A S N B B S SR e | O U
:] SIGNATURE OF AUTHORKED AGENT OR DRIVER - |DALE - F!OLi:-OFF(S) ﬁg._,f:LAT—BED VAN DRUMS - -
VRN A e 00/ 0 O O 0
*,{ / : ;él VIR AYY, el o - a i12 ~
‘ CUBIE YARDS = =k
FORWARD INC. LANDFILL ﬂ}@ .
Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other \)
conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste L ;
impairs e safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use DISPOSA E—THOD' (10 BE- COMPLETED BY FORWARD)
reasonable efforts to promptiy notify Disposer of its inability to accept the DISPOSE| BIO | AERATE [STOGKPLE)  OTHER
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the wasle is based on
waather or olher site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when sitg 1 SOIL
] conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept
= the waste. [ sLUDGE
‘REMARKS
v D NON-FRIABLE
R ASBESTOS ™
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER -
[ wooo
® ) SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT DATE = -~ i
f,?_,;f /--';-;"-"’2"”) 7 _ — . |3 AsH %
KT ST 7/ Ry e
*ff/ LSS Lt ?"‘5 ?; (19 oo O oTHeR * [
SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED A‘?\RIVAL » ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
@ SUBJECT TO PEFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

MANIFEST #

1N93R9




(W) FORWARI"

NON-HAZ# JOUS WASTE MANIFEST

WASTE TREArVMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

® INCORPORATED
JOB ACCEPTANCENO. | 9.2, ~ 1 /0O
‘GENERATOR =~ 1 REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
Ne . 08 H\;, i ;1\ JP\QBQ QﬁlgSEs [JGOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR  [JHARD HAT
ol 'MAILING ADDRESS = - - O7yvex [OTHER
o Dox 42695

CITY, STATE, ZIP

-{ SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

g ;34« Franticee | (A AHI406a5
i ﬁ/ 5497 4/~ 4302
2 ONTAcY' TPERSON 3
.mf L5HGiA oRoBo . o
£ SIGN?IU_ OF. AL:TEOR!ZED AGENT / TITLE . |DATE
% Rl mﬁéﬂ -*fludfm - ;2/%/9090
ol WASTE TYPE ' © Lo - | RECENING FACILITY
J E 1
=t SLUDGE
4 [ TREATMENT SOIL ] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
o Cosmcronson | v 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
o L] OTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336

:GENERATFN'G FACILITY . .
1532, Yernl TA STredt

(209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982-1009 FAX

OAKLANd g B .
NAME s s “NOTES: ~ TRUCK NUMBER .
. -}_f\ P(.JL\’ H\lCY\J\d—H I’: (1\ o

E AD_DRESS \ ‘?" 7\\ '"'i
m Yo fox | o '
ES CITY STATE ZIF’ )
26 Sf‘«ri Bruno ,CA CM@@Q— 7é1La‘ _
Eg END DE}II{E,« BOTTOM DUMP TRANSFER

oL [ 97U 4300 - 0 L]
3 RE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER DATE ROLL—OFF(S) FLAT-BED VAN DRUMS
* Ol ] O L]
FORWARD INC. LANDFILL CORICYARDS .-~
- }\_ﬁ,
Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or ather =
38 conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste
E impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use DJSPOSAL METHOD: {TOBE COMP.LETED BY FORWARD)
g reasonable efforts fo promplly notify Disposer of its inability o accept the DISPOSE| BIO AERATE [STOCKPILEf ~ OTHER
g waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal fo accept the waste is based on
TR weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site E] SO"—
"=} conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept
¥ the waste. ! [ sLUDGE
i RE@IARKS G
o« D NON-FRIABLE
> B L ASBESTOS
[ FA%]LITY TiCKET NUMBER Sl
| 1 woob
2 SiENATURE OF /;\UTHOF\’IZED AGENT .-t |DATES S
’ 7‘ /< < \ Ny 'Ii‘ | ,‘}- c? ) > D Ao
A A R RS, ¢ ’F, O/C¢_|[]0THER

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL * ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LLANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

109370

TO SCHEDULE CALL (209) 982-4298

MANIFEST #




" FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

FORWAR™

INCORPORATE

'NON- HA' “DOUS WASTE MANIFEST

WASTE ENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

JOB ACCEPTANCE NO.

g2 'O/“

o

REQUIRED PERSONAL:PROTECTIVE:EQUIPMENT "

[O7vvek [JOTHER

[OGLOVES [1GOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR E]HARD‘ HAT

‘| SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

&

ke

2y

wl

=5

w E

(.'J

‘é" sl

> *

m

[m )y

oE

&

= _ ] sLUbGE
=4 [ ] TREATMENT SOIL [ NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS
8 % DISPOSAL SOIL [] woob
w CONSTRUCTION.SOIL [J AsH

g ] OTHER
=

| RECEIVING FACILITY - .

FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336

GENERATING FACILITY 7 17

TRANSPORTER
HAL}!.EH MUST COMPLETE

(209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982-1009 FAX

[ENOTESL o i e T TRUCKINUMBER 7

&

7

FORWAR'D INC, LANDFILL

Forward shall have no abligation to accept the waste if weather or other
conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste

reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its ifability o accept the

-waste for any reason. If Forward’s refusal to accept the waste is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify. the Disposer when site

: chc>:d|t|ons are expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept
the waste

FACILITY TICKET NUMBER: "7 7+

{BIGNATLRE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

3 i
* %\Qflcz e /ﬁ«:’\

impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfil. Forward shall use |-

FUENDDUMP. 42005 BOTTOM DUMP.. . TRANSFER .

- 0 o
LZOFF(S):" 7+ 'FLAT-BED - VAN © " DRUMS "
O O] o 0

: I ' AEFIATE STOCKP!LE

: 0 NON-FRIABLE &
ASBESTOS :

[JOTHER  |'e

.

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL ® ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES’MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.,

ST rmanieest - 109371

TO SCHEDULE CALL (209) 982-4298




"FORWARI . NON-HAZ/, JOUS WASTEMANIFEST |

INCORPORATED WASTE TRERTMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY
JOB ACCEPTANCENO. (/5. — O /100
GENERATOR. ) T ... |REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT -
1A OO A (;)f DHU _ " I’RiGLOvVES []GOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR  [JHARD HAT
‘MAILING ADDRESS ‘:ﬂ . T .| Omvvek OoTHER
CI'gY észE O d(p ™0 SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
7th ?& NICICD [, CA IR -0AT

RATOR

PHONE

'4*1‘:’ 61 j‘I] 4509\

® CO&,{%AETP 89}:: é,,é ft\ O {”\(J ﬁu

SlGNATURE- SAUTHO IZED AGENT / TITLE DATE. .
> Rad (\ A L;u‘{ Lt}.Q,,uO._LL«?K___J CQ/ 8/& R
=) WASTE TYPE (\) - T T | RECENVING FACIUTY
¢ _ ) [] SLUDGE
= [ TREATMENT SOIL ] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
A o sor | hae? 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
: | = ?THER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
* GE:JERATING Féxcu.nv — (209) 982-4298 PHONE ‘
- = i ﬂ ‘ :
5};;:%{ Atil]‘\ RUTAC ”M’T . (209) 982-1009 FAX
| 7 {\OfD 79 e '
NAME - y = NOTES: © TRUCK NUMBER
of"E A oLl TRUUAING o |
ADD@ESS ( . : vl
STA‘E'E 21? 0 A jr |
3 cwv |
R OAN ORUNO , CA Cl/%Der—‘-?oor‘? ‘ |
ok P . END DUMP BOTTOM DUMP TRANSFER |
") g — 4303, | m 0 0 ‘
= SIGNATURE'CF AUTHORPZED\AGENT#’OR DRIVER |DATE " \¢ ROLL-OFF(S) FLAT-BED VAN DRUMS
P 2 \ O ! O O
* —- "“Eﬂc‘f;, i 7?’,?;}3?’#———__.___ Bz 7_ _
. FORWARD INC. LANDFILL QUBIC YARDS
Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other /': «

conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste ‘ e
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use DISPOSAL METHOD: {TO BE COMPLETED BY FORWARD)

reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of ils inability to accept the DISPOSE| BIO |AERATE {STOGKFILE| = OTHER
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal lo accept the waste is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site S0IL
&L conditions are expected.to change such that Forward will be able to accept
the waste. D StUDGE :
REMARKS - : : !
0 - ’ D NCN-FRIABLE i
. . o . ASBESTOS
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER =
J woob
ek SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT /" : JDATE ~- :
// 7 / _ [] AsH
LN b ; /’1 ; VS
* 7). z‘ ’f/ / A -7 g‘,/rf:#/ [J oTHER
4 L/

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL » ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE i
SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE. i

2 ManiFEsT 2 1 11Q37 2

@ TO SCHEDULE CALL {209) 982-4298




FORWARD™

NON-HAZ” ~I0US WASTE MANIFEST

INCORPORAT WASTE TR )MENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY
a JOB ACCEPTANCENO. | 97 —1)} 90 |
G ERATOR "TREQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT = - ' r
. g r{ ,_,4//9 &ZC? 2(3 GLOVES []GOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR [ JHARD HAT|
”MA ING AE); / O71yveEK [JOTHER
"CITY(S)TA% Z‘}é._ H 2’ g’ } { SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
A nn FRancasco  CA ?‘//UZ_. |
i R 779~ 430 |
‘CONTACT PERSAN p ?
INE. oSG OROBO ;
S!GNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLE DATE = :
= Rad ’)M,«{ fi’? 7;75?*?% /4772 Z- //) 4’7&) |
™ WASTE TYPE 7 RECEIVING FACILITY |
b [0 sLuDGE
[] TREATMENT SOIL ] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
o 'f£] DISPOSAL SOIL [ woob
D CONSTRUCTION SOIL D ASH 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
5 L] OTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
GENERATING FACILITY _ ;ﬁ," (209)982-4298 PHONE
,i?-- " - e s ~y
57 A
/532 FERaTR 37 ’ (209) 982-1009 FAX
i gy .
oskLpdD £ YA 5
N?E C o L NOTES: TRUCK NUMBER
C?MEIJ GATE TRUL Kemovpi- o |
ADDRESS . S ;;Qj.;)(;;,{ i f
Y 25T sbey . * ;
=Ki CITY, STATE, ZIP s S _ :
W shn FRandsy  (n G407 |
PHONE - - ' o END DUMP BOTTOM DUMP TRANSFER
)5 ~ S1i- /555 0 o [ |
=| SIGNATURE OF A THORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER |DATE ROLL-OFF(8) FLAT-BED VAM DRUMS !
_ O O £ O 1
* /37 o, #ilar sz 210 -ey)
CUBIC YARDS ' ;
FORWARD INC. LANDFILL —
Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other / 1
ditions impair th \{ d effective disposal of the I if th 1 o T :
s the Sate an cffeatine operation of the Landfil. Forward shall use | PISPOSAL METHOD: - {TO BE COMPLETED BY FORWARD)
reasonable efforts t¢ promptly notify Disposer of its inabifity to accept the | . DISPOSE[ BIQD | AERATE [STOCKPILE)  OTHER
waste for any reason. if Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on I
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site ‘E"SO“—
2 conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able o accept
= the waste. ] SLUDGE
‘REMARKS
T [:I NON-FRIABLE
: _ , ASBESTOS
FACILITY TICKET NUMBER -
] wocD
-4 ‘SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT DATE =
ASH
K Z AT /27 2z |0
L L '/ /7/”" ;:‘/f/ [J OTHER
SCHEDULING MUST BE‘MADE PRIOR 1@ 4:00 PM. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARIRIVAL ¢ ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
SUBJECT TO REFUSZL UPON ARRIVAL./ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFIL THE DAY BEFORE.
TO SCHENULE CALL (209) 982-4298

109377

MANIFEST #




(¥ FORWARL .

INCORPORATELD

NON-HAZZ™OC" 'S WASTE MANIFEST

WASTE TREArMEN . AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

o
R )

JOB ACCEPTANGE NO. D7 —0 00
GENERATOR - REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
I, ¢ Hé) S;//;L 0;_9[,0 FIGLOVES [1GOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR [ JHARD HAT
o IR \41UNG ADD v OTvvek [JOTHER
Cl‘ﬁf} s%ﬁéxmp;j - &’6’ (—;f{ # . SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
s P.:?Hzg;g FERBNCG 3 co cp G442~ &t95
W s - P . Y307
CONTACT PERSON
OK 718, O5/itis pEDB
SiGNAT RE QF AL%HOF{IZED AGENT / TITLE. DATE
= *f‘ﬁ}/ﬂ;‘f,?/g S "77//%#7»:— 4447& "/ 5
al WASTE TYPR . . wa Lf"’ RECEWING FACILITY .
@
™ ] TreATMENT SOLL MO ERABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
& onemionousoL | B 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
o LI OTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
° CENERANGFRGITY (209) 982-4298 PHONE
/EEZ JERALTR 577 J»é = 982-1009 FAX
ORELRIZE 5 457 é (209)
NAME = o NOTES: ~ TRUCK NUMBER
OW 4 bl TREG

ADDRESS .
F O By / 5”4.

s CITY, STATE, ZIP

W 507 BRI 7 ?A/%é: -Jb Z¢’ _
2 PHONE S N ENDEDQMP BOTTOM DUMP - TRANSFER.. -
Ol LV -58G- 7629 g | 0
= SIGNATURE OF ALY THORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER DATE ROLL-OFF(3) FLAT-BED VAN DRUMS
O O 1 O
}QWJ Yl 712 Z45cp
R CUBIC YARDS
° FORWARD INC. LANDFILL , o
Forward shall have no obligation to acoepl the waste if weather or ofher / 2
conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste N
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use DISPOSAL METHOD: (TO BE COMPLETED BY FORWAHD}
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the - |IDISPOSE| BIQ | AERATE |STOCKPILE[:-  QTHER
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal o accept the waste is based on g
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site D SOIL
. D conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able o accept 2
the waste. [] SLUDGE
REMARKS

FACILITY TICKET NUMBER

oL "SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT - loate
IR N
*x A D 0 A ./ / {/ &/

[JWwoop

o NON-FRIABEE[ .«
asgestes™ | .|

[ asH

[[] OTHER

Fi

SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TG EXPECTED ARRBIVAL & ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE .
SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL. THE DAY BEFORE.

TO SCHEDULE CALL. (719) 982-4298

MANIFEST #

119378

i




—WQ NON-HAZ/""“DESUé WASTE MANIFEST

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

JOB ACCEPTANCENO. (7.2 — 7/
.GENERATOR™: e REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
K, &Héf//; (:,%030 FIGloves [JGOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR  [JHARD HAT
.MAlLlNG ADDRESS ) - ... tOtvvek [JOTHER
CITY, STATE lP A' Zéé?; REC SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
o
e San. rmf7czﬁaa ch ‘? 2 '1’2- éé:?s”
E:t F'HONE :
i 4/ 5 G4 - 7202
] CONTACT PERSON . | :
A 0k pspGh 0RpBO
E SIGNATURE OF AU HOHIZED AGENT / TITLE DATE - .
> *‘@w{/{fi ? ﬁgy éxé,m’ Z-{50p
|ua-'-I WASTE TYPB’ i R S RECEIVING FACILITY
u [J sLUDGE
™ [ TREATMENT SOIL ] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
(3 [#1 DISPOSAL SOIL ] woon
o L1 oTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
- :
GENEF!ATINGFACILITY _ S - (209) 982-4298 PHONE
Bz Jrealdn 57 Job 2 (209) 982-1009 FAX
Q/}Mﬂ/l) Lo 73‘5@
| NAME : o el - [ NOTES: - TRUCK NUMBER -
FA ff’CfJ\ l%’h’é v -
ﬁ ADDRESS / -
0 et J5Ry .
ks C{TY STATE, ZP Yoo
oo TLII0D (51"-1 Ty 7Ly
FE| PHONE o ' n END DUMP BOTTOM DUMP TRANSFER
£ (550) 589 7= | O [ O
2’ SIGNATURE.OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRNER lj;rE B ROLL-OFF{8) FLAT-BED VAN DRUMS
T O L] i ]
.}‘
* o= 1/456//;’2” o W5
CUBIC YARDS
FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
Forward shall have no obllgatlon to accept the waste if weather or other
diti i ir the safe and effective di | of the waste or if th b
i?*;);;‘airsor;ﬁelms?aaf:er ar?dsef?egtiveeoggrgﬁonlsgfoﬁﬁe Landfill. Forwarld sﬁarrafsg DISPOSAL METHOD (TO BE COMPLETED BY FORWARD)
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the . DlSPOSE BIO | AERATE {STOCKPILEl - OTHER -
waste for any reason. If Forward’s refusal 1o accept the waste is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site D SOIL
conditions are expectad to change such that Forward will be able to accept
the waste. = % . L | stupce
REMARKS ' e Co DT '
D NON-FRIABLE
. . . ASBESTOS
FACILITY . TICKET NUMBER
[ woob
'SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT. . . -+ " |pATE "+ "~ =
] AsH -
- Rad [ OTHER

. SCHEDULING MUST EE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL » ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
SUBJECT TO REFUSA'. UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THIE: LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.
TO SCHEDULE CALL (209) 982-4208 -
wanresT # 1 {19379




WR[; NON-HAZ{™C _JS WASTE MANIFEST

AGENERATOR - -0 | REQUIRED PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT: ‘
K, 05 % /@ 0({0%0 | Peloves [JGOGGLES [JRESPIRATOR DHARD HAT
ﬂ_ING ADDRESS _ “1 OT1Y-vEK [JOTHER

) CITY s TE 2Pt "+ SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
-
° CONTACT PERSON - -
JﬁH{:}T oty 50 e
SiG HORIZED AGENT 3 TlTLE
- 7 /7/7/7 éé;m (ﬂ /5’*00
- WASTE TYPE - ¥ W 72 | RECEIVING FACILITY
® b [] SLUDGE
{ ] TREATMENT SOIL [] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
o3 [A-DISPOSAL SOIL [] woob
[ CONSTRUCTION SOIL [] AsH 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
a [] oTHER MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 85336
® (}‘E;ERATING FACILITY. . 3_ B if FRETSE (209) 982-4298 PHONE
z 7%6&;7@ 7 o
32 = (209) 982-1009 FAX
OBELIND (A . 785% .

INAME - P L R kA BENOTES; 00 i s “ TRUCK NUMBER, -

® o) L 7fﬁ ‘

‘aboréss ' T j) - Lﬂf
{"’ o Bok. /Aazz/

CITY; STATE 2P,

ok . ENDDUMP - - BOTTOMDUMP ~ TRANSFER .
O A O O
: %fSl T D AGENT OR DRIVER | DATE' 'ROLL-OFF(S}  * FLAT-BED VAN’ DRUMS .-
0 [ O 0
* 24|
- . - | CUBICYARDS: ;
® FORWARD INC. LANDFILL / 5
Forward shall have no obligation todacceptlthfe \g'aste if weaﬂ;er or other
- conditions impair the saf d effective disposal of the waste or if the waste
impairs the s?afe_ and ef?egt?veeogg;;tion gf the- Landfill. Forward shall use OSAL METHOD: - (TO BE GOMFLETED BY FORWARD)
reagonable- efforts to promiptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the |idii i n D|3POSE " BIO - | AERATE {sTockPILE| 'OTHER =
waste for any reason, If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on I:I/ )
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site SOIL
C conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept
. the waste. D SLUDGE
W REMARKS - BT -
[ D NON-FRIABLE
L L ASBESTQOS
EACILITY TICKET:NUMBER *=
o O woob
@ [ SIONATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGE |pATE
// /q, ; 5// [ AsH
* / /,) ;\\‘&-\2,(_:!’{,'2./( /{‘() : . / / o0 [0 oTHER

INCO R PORATE WASTE TR ENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

--~--:,_403 ACCEPTANCENO. | 972 -D /00

EDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL « ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
SJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

SHEDULE CALL (209) 982-429¢ MANIFEST # .; 0 g 3 8 O




FORWARPR PO

INCORPORATE

NON-HAZ~G0US WASTE MANIFEST

WASTE TRéHﬂ(ﬂENT AND DiSPOSAL FACILITY

JOB ACCEPTANCE NO.

/ A

1

[-* & f A
MAI ING ADDHESS ;

O ,.15@ 5«’

‘CITY, STATE, ZIP

St

'PHONE
T PERSON 7

NPT =R A Oéo

NATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT / TITLE

2 /ﬁ@qw, 2

RngRE'D PERSONALPROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
1 EIGLOVES []GOGGLES [[JRESPIRATOR

1 QTy-vEk [JOTHER

~| SPEGIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

2 LTS

D HAHD HAT

® ] SLUDGE
[] IREATMENT SOIL [] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS
DISPOSAL SOIL ] waocn
[0 CONSTRUCTION SOIL ] AsH
- ] OTHER

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

# RECEVING FACILITY- -7

FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336

© W GENERATING FACILITY.

.ff)?f”: A %ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ )’f)zf" ,Iﬁb #é

! ha e [t 3
‘(@RE%? Sus1614g
CITY %TATE . -

TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST COMPLETE

'SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OR DRIVER-~ | DA

*

1 NOTES: -

(209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982-1009 FAX

"TRUCK NUMBER *': ¢

[0 54

® FORWARD INC. LANDFILL

Forward shall have no cbligation to accept the waste if weather or other
conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the wasle is based on
weaather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site

conditions are expected to change such that ‘Forward will be abie to ac:cept
the waste.

‘REMARKS™ /i

FACILITY. TICKET NUMBER: - -

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

‘SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT -

'  END DUMP .. .BOTTOMDUMP .. - TRANSFER.: .
B N 1 I o .
ROLL-OFF(3) + - - . FLAT-BED. VAN DRUMS -
1 L] [ [
CUBIG YARDS
DISPOSAL METHOD (TO BE COMPLETED BY FORWARD)
PRSI DISPOSE - BIO . | AERATE |STOCKPILE|. . OTHER'
[] S0OIL
| sLupce
NON-FRIABLE
L asgestos
'O woop
[ AsH
[[] OTHER

*

* SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TQ 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRICR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL & ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.

109381

@ TO SCHEDULE CALL (209) 282-4298

MANIFEST #




North State Environmental Laboratory A ELAPF 1753

90 South Spruce Avenue, Suite V = Scuth 5an Francisco, CA $40R0 » (650) -2664563 « FAX (650) 266-4560

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTIS

Lab Number: 00-03%7

Client: Golden Gate Tank
Project: 1532 Peralta St. /7856

Date Reportsd: 03/21/2000

Gascoline, BTEX and MTBE by Methods 8015M and 8020
Diesel Range Bydrocarbons by Method 8015 M
Lead by Method 7420,AA Spectroscopy

Analvyte _Method Result Unit Date Sampled  Date Analvzed

Sample: §0-0377-01 Client ID: 7856 BRISP 1 g3/16/2000 S0IL

Gasoline S015M 56 mg/Kg 03/17/2000

Benzene 8020 .91 mg/Kg

Ethylbenzene gg2zg 4.9 mg/Kyg

MTBE 8020 ND

Toluene 8020 0.61 = mg/Xg

Xylenes 8020 1.8 mg/Kg

L?ﬂd 7420 5 mg/Kg 03/17/2000

Diesel 8015M 2800 ng /Kg 03/20/2000

Sample: 00-0377-02 Client ID: 7856 DISP 2 03/16/2000 SOIL

Gasoline 80154 880 mg/Xg o 03/21/2000

Benzene 8020 0.% g/ Kg

Ethylibenzene gozp .6 mg/Kg

MTBE , 8020 *ND<0.12 mg/Xg

Toluene 8020 - 4.6 mg/Kg

Xylenes 8020 18 mg/Kg

Ltj:‘ad 7420 5 mg /Kg 03717/2000

Diesel g8015M 17000 myg/Kg Q3rs20/2000
Post-it* Fax Note 7671 (03 29 o0 [ries® Z
© HeenAN Gomez ™" fesoy womerds

*Confirmed by GC/MS method 8260 ::::to’\‘l'v ﬁm&ﬂ%&%ﬂ_ﬁ_
Y g2 - 1955

™ sio- 238 el RS Siz-oteq

1-d dig:40 DO 12 -eu




Mar 21 00 04:51p

g0 -0377

Chain of Custody / Request for Analysis
Lab Job Ne.: Page_ < of

North State Environmental Analytical Laboratory
80 South Spruce Avenue, Suite W, South San Francisca, CA 94080
Phone; (650) 266-4563 Fax: (B50) 268-4560

Client, é@rﬁﬂ! GEﬁﬂllﬁ! Zm Reportto'j- EZQE!( HZQ!EQ:E Phone: ., A:Tumaroundﬁme

Mailing Address; Biting to: | Fax ‘
SASS SHrPzd 3% FO# / Biling Reference: Date: (33~]L-Q0
SAN Fravesen, CAIfio 7 TR56 Sampler: <7
Project / Site Address: Analysis :
532 Peppoti ST Ak Gl Requested | ) Y
Sampie \D Sample | Container | Pres. Sampling r%\ Comments / Hazards
Type No./ Type Dale / Time -,
_‘@:@s@ | {Se¢c /& ﬂs-ﬁﬂ_/z:ao 5( K X< KL X
| a0 TP 2. 3o L i{ew aajgm/?_:_u? X 2 X1 XX
E; A \\\\ , W ¥ pa——
Relinguished by: \ \\\ Dale: D5_Wime-_ ‘{35 o Received by Lab Comments
Relinquished by: \ S Date: Time: ' Receivad by,
Relinquished by: - Date: Time: Received by
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5'2‘%#% | Grodal rudue peS

WMM% > 4-5x0°%= 00045 gou

%2 o r‘ﬁ‘m

,,.0:0‘?‘.?2'5;_ = 0.00l ppm .
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F¥tor=Soppw— ,
2-0%10"% 2MLL = 0.02 gm

. Taopb gw&vwwwm = vew MTEE
 MTBE wof alt psiﬁfis&' e ?‘mﬁﬂ






